



DOLLY PARTON'S LICENSE PLATE AVAILABLE AT THE COUNTY COURT CLERK'S OFFICE



The Dolly Parton's Imagination Library license plate, now available at the XXX County Court Clerk's office, benefits XXX County Imagination Library.

Every Dolly Parton license plate sold in XXX County will supply one child in our community with books for one year at no cost to the family. In partnership with the Dollywood Foundation and the Governor's Books from Birth Foundation, XXX County Imagination Library provides XXX XXX County preschool children with books each month.

The Dolly Parton license plate is available for your purchase or license renewal. Go to the Clerk's office in the XXX County Court House or call XXX to get the Dolly Parton license plate.

For more information regarding XXX County Imagination Library, call XXX. Like us on Facebook.